
Academic Calendar
fall semester 2017

July 24 - 26	 Monday - Wednesday	 Open registration for incoming students
August 9 - 22		 August intensive classes meet
August 16 - 18	 Wednesday - Friday	 New student orientation
August 18	 Friday	 New student advising
August 28	 Monday	 Classes begin
August 29	 Tuesday	 Fall Convocation
September 4	 Monday	 Labor Day holiday (no divinity classes; University classes meet)
September 11	 Monday	 Last day to add full-term classes (with permission)
September 15	 Friday	 December degree candidate application deadline
September 26	 Tuesday	 Incomplete work from past term due to instructor
October 2	 Monday	 Last day to drop full-term classes (with permission)
October 12-15	 Thursday - Sunday	 Fall break
October 23 - November 3		 Spring registration advising
October 24	 Tuesday	 Admissions Fall Open House
November 6	 Monday	 Registration begins for spring 2018
November 22 - 26	 Wednesday - Sunday	 Thanksgiving Holiday
December 8	 Friday	 Classes end
December 11 - 16	 Monday - Saturday	 Fall exams
December 18 - January 12		 Winter break

spring semester 2018
January 12	 Friday	 New student orientation
January 12	 Friday	 Registration for new students
January 15	 Monday	 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday
January 17	 Wednesday	 Classes begin
January 31	 Wednesday	 Last day to add full-term classes (with permission)
February 1	 Thursday	 May degree candidate application deadline
February 15	 Thursday	 Incomplete work from past term due to instructor
February 15	 Thursday	 University Founder’s Day Convocation
February 20	 Tuesday	 Last Day to drop full-term classes (with permission)
February 28 - March 1	 Wednesday - Thursday	 Wake Divinity Scholars Visit
March 3 -11	 Saturday - Sunday	 Spring break
March 19 - 30		 Fall registration advising
March 22	 Thursday	 Wake Divinity Day (Admissions Spring Open House)
March 30	 Friday	 Good Friday Observance Holiday (no classes)
April 2	 Monday	 Registration begins for fall 2018
May 2	 Wednesday	 Classes end
May 4 - 5	 Friday - Saturday	 Exams
May 7 - 11	 Monday - Friday	 Exams
May 19	 Saturday	 Hooding Service
May 20	 Sunday	 Baccalaureate
May 21	 Monday	 Commencement

summer session 2018

TBD	 First summer session begins
TBD	 First summer session ends
TBD	 First summer grades due by noon
TBD	 Second summer session begins
TBD	 Second summer session ends
TBD	 Second summer session grades due by noon




